
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON,

Plaintiff-Respondent
Respondent on Review,

v.

TASI AUTELE, aka Brian Mulivai
Autele, aka Tasi Mulivai Autele,

Defendant-Appellant,
Petitioner on Review.

Washington County Circuit Court
Case No. 17CR69755

CA A172873

SC S070046

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

Review of the Decision of the Court of Appeals
on Appeal from a Judgment of the Circuit Court
for Washington County
Honorable Ricardo J Menchaca, Judge

Opinion Filed: January 5, 2023

Author of Opinion: Ortega, P.J.

Before Ortega, Presiding Judge, and Powers, Judge, and Hellman, Judge.

ERNEST G. LANNET #013248
Chief Defender
Criminal Appellate Section
Oregon Public Defense Commission
1175 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
Ernest.G.Lannet@opds.state.or.us
Phone: (503) 378-3349
Attorney for Petitioner on Review

ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM #753239
Attorney General
BENJAMIN GUTMAN #160599
Solicitor General
CHRISTOPHER A. PERDUE #136166
400 Justice Building
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301
chris.perdue@doj.state.or.us
Phone: (503) 378-4402
Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT3

I. The state’s “factual disputes” supplant the question before this court with its answer.3

II. The record is adequate to review the trial court’s ruling; neither defendant, nor the defense counsel prevented from representing defendant, needed to ask the trial court to buttress its adverse ruling with additional findings, a more complete explanation, or a balance of factors.6

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Hightower,
361 Or 412, 393 P3d 225 (2017).....7, 9

State v. Rogers,
330 Or 282, 307-08, 4 P3d 1261 (2000)9

Constitutional Provisions and Statutes

Or Const, Art I, § 119

Other Authorities

ORAP 9.07.....4

ORPC 1.16.....5
